SB0006/563428/1

BY: Delegate Eckardt

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 6, AS AMENDED

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 16, after "income;" insert "<u>requiring the Department of Health and Mental Hygiene to adjust copayments, premiums, benefits, and other Maryland Medical Assistance Program parameters to the extent necessary to offset a <u>certain cost;</u>".</u>

On page 2, strike beginning with "declaring" in line 12 down through "services" in line 14; and in line 16, strike the semicolon.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 11, strike beginning with "may" in line 14 down through "PACKAGE" in line 19 and substitute "SHALL ADJUST COPAYMENTS, PREMIUMS, BENEFITS, AND OTHER PROGRAM PARAMETERS TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY TO OFFSET THE COST OF EXPANDING THE PROGRAM TO INCLUDE INDIVIDUALS ELIGIBLE UNDER PARAGRAPH (2)(IX) AND (X) OF THIS SUBSECTION".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 21, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 29, inclusive; and in line 30, strike "7." and substitute "<u>5.</u>".

On page 22, in lines 6, 15, 23, 28, 34, and 39, strike "8.", "9.", "10.", "11.", "12.", and "13.", respectively, and substitute "6.", "7.", "8.", "9.", "10.", and "11.", respectively.

On page 23, in line 1, strike "11" and substitute "9"; in lines 5, 12, and 18, strike "14.", "15.", and "16.", respectively, and substitute "12.", "13.", and "14.", respectively; in line 22, strike "7" and substitute "5"; and in the same line, strike "15" and substitute "13".